1 16.04.15 en / 537
 Control Technique
 Connecting Module
 Interface Relay Pluggable
 HC 3093
• According to DIN EN 61810
• 2 output contacts with monostable PCB-relay OA 5668
• Version with bistable PCB-relay OB 5694

230 184 ... 253 25 000 9425 9405 9435 9415
5 16.04.15 en / 537
 Ordering Example
OA 5668 ._ _ / _ _ _
    Design version
    Contacts
    .12 = 2 changeover contacts
    .02 = 2 NO contacts
    .06 = 2 NC contacs
OA 5672 ._ _ / _ _ _
    Design version
    Contacts
    .01 = 1 NO contact
    .11 = 1 changeover contact
OB 5694. _ _ / _ _ _ _
  Design version
  Contacts
  .01 = NO contact
  .11 = changeover contact
• Socket for DIN-rail
• incl. fixing clip
• incl. safe separation between ciol and contacts according to
 DIN EN 60947-1, DIN EN 61140, DIN EN 60204
Degree of protection
Terminals:  IP 20 DIN EN 60529
Terminal designation: DIN EN 50005
Wire connection
ET 1415.041, ET 1415.044:  0.14 ... 2.5 mm2 solid (14 - 20 AWG)
  0.14 ... 2.5 mm2 stranded (14 - 20 AWG)
  0.14 ... 1.5 mm2 sleeved end (14 - 25 AWG)
ET 1415.047:  2 x (0.2 ... 1.5) mm2 solid (16 - 25 AWG)
  2 x (0.2 ... 1.5) mm2 stranded (16 - 25 AWG)
  2 x (0.2 ... 1.5) mm2  sleeved end (16 - 25 AWG)
Wire fixing: box terminals or
  cage clamp terminals
Mounting: DIN-rail DIN EN 60715
Weight:
ET 1415.041: approx. 38.5 g
ET 1415.044: approx. 43.5 g
ET 1415.047: approx. 42 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth:
ET 1415.041: 15.8 x 75 x 69 mm
ET 1415.044: 15.8 x 75 x 75 mm
ET 1415.047: 15.8 x 97 x 75.5 mm
 Accessories
Socket ET 1415.041
• Socket for DIN-rail
• incl. fixing clip
Socket ET 1415.047Socket ET 1415.044
M3795_a
M3796_a
Screw terminals Cage clamp
terminals
 Accessories
Function module
ET1415.913: DC 24 V, with free-wheel diode and green LED
Article number 0056828
ET1415.911: DC 24 V, with free-wheel diode and red LED
Article number 0055909
ET1415.912: AC/DC 24 V, with varistor and green LED
Article number 0055910
ET1415.924: DC 60 V, with free-wheel diode and red LED
Article number 0062552
Socket incl. fixing clip
ET 1415.041:  with screw terminals
Article number 0055571
ET 1415.044: with screw terminals and safe separation
Article number 0059274
ET 1415.047: with cage clamp terminals
Article number 0059270
Fixing clip